TOWN OF PINK HILL BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING May 17, 2022 AT 7:00 p.m.

| 1. Call to Order/Welcome | Mayor Mike Hill |
|---|-------------------------------------|
| 2. Pledge of Allegiance | Mayor Mike Hill |
| 3. Call Roll of Members | Mayor Mike Hill |
| 4. Approval of Board Mins. From 12 th meeting | Mayor Mike Hill |
| 5. <u>AGENDA/CONSENT AGENDA</u> 5a. Approval of Transfers/Any Amendments | Mayor Mike Hill |
| 6. Discuss ECB contract | Mayor Mike Hill |
| 7. New lease contract for the PH Public Library | Mayor Mike Hill |
| 8. Rain Date for Scouts race | Mayor Mike Hill |
| 9. Discussion on Leighton Dr. Trailer park violation | Commissioner Pete Fantini |
| 10. Violations of Town Ordinances | Commissioner Pete Fantini |
| 11. Budget workshop meeting date? | Mayor Mike Hill |
| 12. Fire Report | Chief Tony Heath |
| 13. Police Report | Police Chief M. Hoffman |
| 14. Public Works/Water Report | Public Works Director Timmy Kennedy |
| 15. Remarks by Town Attorney | Town Attorney George Jenkins |
| 16. Comments by the Board | Mayor Mike Hill |
| 17. Public Comment period: | Mayor Mike Hill |

18. Closed Session: if needed

19. Adjourn

۱

Mayor Mike Hill

Mayor Mike Hill